SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

Tl DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01 -
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

»

®

Biscotto Limone - Biscuit Lemon - Biscuit Citron
L'essenza di limone, nella quale si sublima tutto il pregio del frutto, & I'ingrediente di un biscotto che evoca la luce del Mediterraneo.

t N L The lemon extract esed in this cookie yield all that lemon has to offer and its fragrance evokes the brightness of the Mediterrean sea.

L’essence de citron, dans laquelle toute la valeur du fruit est sublimée, est I'ingrédient de ce biscuit qui évoque la lumiere de la Méditerranée.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), Zucchero, Tuorlo d'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Scorza di limone Siracusa
macinata (5%) [Scorza di limone Siracusa IGP (73%), Succo di limone (19%), Zucchero invertito], UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia,
Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Sale, Aromi naturali. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Grounded Siracusa lemon peels (5%) [Siracusa lemon peels
INGREDIENTI PGl (73%), Lemon juice (19%), Inverted sugar], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%),
INGREDIENTS Salt, Natural flavors. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

INGREDIENTS Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Jaune d'OEUFS frais élevé au sol en ltalie, Ecorces de citron de Siracusa moulu (5%) [Ecorces de citron de
Siracusa IGP (73%), Jus de citron (19%), Sucre inverti], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%),
Sel, Arébmes naturels. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
00 ALLERGENI

ALLERGENS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
% N MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.
ALLERGENES
PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS
FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 1t
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | €7 N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fa.c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perss g*| %RI* 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2049Kj | 717K] Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 489Keal|171Keal 9% I Per 6 Biscuits (350)
cal cal
GRASSI - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES . Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (350)
FETT - GRASA - VET T 23g 8.29 12% Calories 170
di cui Saturi- of which Saturates- dont Acides Gras Satu ° A *
g'egaf'mgte"Fetsauren o 09 G Sa by m’?aman’n%srzad%e Vetzuren| 159 5.2g 26% Calo"es 170 vl %gaﬂ{_u\"_alue
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES KOHLENHYDRATE o % Daily Value* Y aleurSuoticlenne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATE] 619 219 8% = Fat/ Lipides sq %
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 15 5.1, 6% Total Fat 8 13% ”
de Jos cuales el Azucar - waarvan Zuikers 9 29 ° Saturated Fat 5g 26% Saturated / Saturés nullg 26%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 24g | 0.83g i Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
. I - ] 5
EWEISS: PROTEIA - EMITIEN 929 | 329 | 6% Chhesoml B 2% |Carbohydrate / Glucides 21
SALE - SALT - SEL 0259 | 0.09g 1% Sodium 35mg 2% Fibre/ Fib .
s:g d' - 4ZOU|T>om It -Poids d'une porion- Gewicht einer Porton - Porcion del . Gewicht . i Total Carbohydrate 219 8% e TS 20 =
T el o et i el g (BAOB 1000 K »?Efe,en"c’é",”naifi?éﬁ";ve%aﬁs%%awk o Dietary Fibers less than 1 3% Sugars / Sucres sg 5%
Apport de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fiir einen (8400 kJr2000 kcal) A .
Ingestas de referencia de un aduito promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kca) - Referentie-ir van een i (8400 kJ/2000 kca). TOtaI SugarS 59 Prote"] / Prote"]es 3g
Includes5g  Added Sugars 9% 7
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol somg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (Sodium 35mg =
Servings per package: 2.33 - P o "
Senving size- 6 Biseuits (350) Vltamln D 0.1mcg 0% Pota§S|um 40mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 717K 2049Kj Iron 0.3mg 2%
n 0.3 1%
:":tf": 1 ggg 92-3?3 Potassium40mg 2% lron/ Fer 0.3mg .
al ota . . .
-’saturated 5.2 15a “The % Daily Value (DV) tel\sdyou how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |Itl|e, 15% or moreis a lot
Ca;gagydrate 52.11% %g et ol di. 2,000 calories  day i used for *5% ou moins Cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 35mg 99.2mg

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

; M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
0172 PASTICCERI DAL 1938 , +39 0444 557 844 - €24 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@loison.com - www.loison.com
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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01 Eg
Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Biscotto Albicocca - Biscuit Apricot - Biscuit Abricot
Un frollino dal profumo incantevole con la vellutata dolcezza dell'albicocca che impreziosisce i gia nobili ingredienti di base.

This cookie's lovely fragrance comes from the velvety sweetness of apricot, added to the premium basic ingredients

Un sablé au parfum enchanteur avec la douceur veloutée de I'abricot qui embellit les déja nobles ingrédients de base.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), Albicocca candita (15%) [Albicocca (49%), Sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, Succo concentrato di
albicocca, Succo concentrato di limone, Aromi naturali], Zucchero, Tuorlo d'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Zucchero di canna, Sale,
Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUM

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Candied apricot (15%) [Apricot (49%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricot Juice Concentrate, Lemon Juice
Concentrate, Natural Flavors], Sugar, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Cane sugar, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar*
(0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUM

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Abricot confites (15%) [Abricot (49%), Sirop de Glucose-Fructose, Jus d'Abricot Concentré, Jus de Citron

Concentré, Aromes Naturels], Sucre, Jaune d'OEUFS frais élevé au sol en Italie, Sucre brune, Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar*
(0,2%), Arémes naturels. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY

FOR USA ONLY

FOR CANADA ONLY

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2039Kj | 714Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE P P 9% Per s iscuits (350)
cal ca
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES o Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (35g)
oo 209~ Calories 170
di cuj Saturi of which Saturates dont Acides Gras Satu o . o
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Vetzuren| 139 4.79 23% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 7 % Daily Value* ———— aleurBuoticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 659 239 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 23 8 9% otal Fat 79 11% ”
de los cuales el Azicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 9 9 Saturated Fat 4.59 23% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 23%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 29 0.699 = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES "
EWEISS - PROTEIVA - EVMATTEN 8.1g | 2.8g 6% g::ils.s::gol 55mg 1?:;“ Carbohydrate / Glucides 23
SALE - SALT - SEL mg 0 " -
SALZ - $AL - Z0UT 0.21g | 0079 | 1% Total Carbohydrate 23 8% Fibre / Fibres 1g 2%
ol oo oA Sl o A LD e ST MG o o e a6k 5400 ) SP0D k) Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% Sugars/ Sucres gg 8%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - ge fiir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) T . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). otal SUQGFS 89 Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 79  Added Sugars 14% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 55mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium_somg 4
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltan_nn D 0.1mcg 6 Pota§5|um 30mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 714Kj 2039Kj Iron 0.2mg 2%
n 2 [
ll:rt:t(telr: | %gq g%q Potassitim 30mg e Iron/ Fer o mg 1%
= s:tl?rated 4:73 133 *'Pge Dd/u Da\tlxb\/éiluet(DVd tell\ otuz}'lg\[l)vomu(‘:h a nutgent ina sderfvmg *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
ca£582¥drate 283qu ggg Se.%'rmmrm;nzsdﬁci Eljers CaCeR 8 Qe e *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 30mg 82.7mg

Le informazioni qui riportate ha_\lpno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.

he informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot

Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentiel

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938

e used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
ielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com
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SCHEDA TECNICA
DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE

Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,

Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g

Rev: IT

EN
01 FR
Data/Date:
10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Biscotto Pera - Biscuit Pear - Biscuit Poire
La pera, la piu nobile tra i frutti, conferisce sorprendente freschezza d'aroma a un biscotto che davvero non ha uguali.

The pear, the noblest among fruits, gives surprising freshness of flavor to this one-of-a-kind cookie.

La poire, le plus noble des fruits, donne une fraicheur surprenante d’aréme a un biscuit qui n’a vraiment pas d’égal.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), Pera candita (15%) [Pera (49%), Succo concentrato di pera, Succo concentrato di limone,
Aroma naturale], Zucchero, Tuorlo d'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Sale, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%),
Aromi naturali. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS
INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENI
ALLERGENS
ALLERGENES

8

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI -

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

FOR USA ONLY

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Candied pear (15%) [Pear (59%), Concentrated pear juice, Concentrated lemon juice, Natural flavors], Sugar, Fresh
EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Poire confites (15%) [Poire (59%), Jus de poire concentré, Jus de citron concentré], Sucre, Jaune d'OEUFS frais
élevé au sol en ltalie, Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Ardmes naturels. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR CANADA ONLY

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2028Kj | 710Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 8% Per s iscuits (350)
484Kcal [ 169Kcal y P )
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES N Amount Per Serving OUT 6 biscottes (35g)
oo 2o 0P | Calories 170
di cuj Saturi of which Saturates dont Acides Gras Satu o . o
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Vetzuren| 139 4.69 23% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRAT] - CARBORYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE . % Daily Value* —— aleur Quloticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 669 239 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 21 7.4 8% otal Fat 79 11% ”
HB;: A/\tlsm;g;f:;/gg;rs vggngasf'AZLﬁf;mlﬁEs 9 49 9 Saturated Fat 4.59 23% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 23%
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 29 0.79 = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES "
ENVEISS - PROTEINA - EATTEN 8.5¢ 39 6% Sl S 17:/0 Carbohydrate / Glucides 23q
SALE - SALT - SEL 0.75g | 0.26g 2% Sodium 105mg 5% Fibre / Fib :
S:;ifd' o 'igU;m n jht - Poids d’une portion- Gewicht einer Portion - Porcion del ; Gewicht ane; i TOtaI carbOhydrate 239 8% fore L) 1g i
Il una porzione 10N Well IAS d'une portic wicl Iner Ieion SEervici IEWICHT Ve n le. . -
*Ri% delle agSOUHZIDI'II di nfenmerrt%m un adulto me%lo(&dﬂﬂ kJ72000 keal) - Referencemhkeofanavefageadult(ﬂmplg!/mﬂ(]kcal) Dletary Fibers less than 1 3% SugarS / SUCreS 79 7%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 7g Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 79  Added Sugars 14% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 50mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (S0dium 105mg o
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltan_nn D 0.1mcg 6 Pota§5|um 30mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 710K]j 2028Kj Iron 0.2mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.2 1%
coni, 22 ou| | :
al ota . . .
-’saturated 4.60 13a *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |Il‘l|e, 15% or moreis a lot
Casrggg'ydrate 72321% g?g SLE"&%%’&?&%JZ%E?;“"V A G B *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 105mg 300.2mg

he informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
Tl e used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.

Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com
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PASTICCERI DAL 1938

SCHEDA TECNICA
DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE

Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,

Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g

Rev: IT

EN
01 FR
Data/Date:
10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Biscotto Camomilla - Biscuit Chamomile - Biscuit Camomille

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), Zucchero, UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia,

Il profumo della camomilla in fiore e I'aromatica dolcezza del miele sono le due note che si armonizzano in questo biscotto.
The fragrance of ripe chamomile flours and the sweetness of honey are beautifully blended in this cookie.

Le parfum de la camomille en fleurs et la douceur aromatique du miel sont les deux notes qui 'harmonisent dans ce biscuit.

Camomilla in polvere (1%), Polline naturale in polvere, Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di FRUMENTO],
Sale, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS
INGREDIENTS

vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Ardmes naturels. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

ALLERGENI
ALLERGENS
ALLERGENES

8

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI -

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Chamomile powder
(1%), Powder of natural pollen, Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from
Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Poudre de
camomille (1%), Poudre de pollen naturel, Poudre a lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLE], Sel, Mananara

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR USA ONLY

FOR CANADA ONLY

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | PEr N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fa.c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Pperssg*| %RI™ 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2150Kj | 752Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 9% Per & Biscuits (35)
514Kcal [ 180Kcal y P )
%E#sgﬁfzg‘ . /%]7'[’5?55 GRASSES 27g 9.3 13% A&wni Per S:rvms OUT 6 biscottes (35g)
di cuj Saturi of which Saturates dont Acides Gras Satu ° i *
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e M’Zsalvanrsgmad%weturen 18g 6.2g9 31% alories 180 Ca|or|es 180 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRAT! - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 0 % Daily Value* —— aleur Quloticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 629 229 8% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides og 12%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 23 8 9% otal Fat 9 ek A
de los cuales el Azucar - waarvan Zuikers 9 9 8 Saturated Fat 6g 31% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 31%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 1.8g | 0.62g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES "
ENVEISS - PROTEINA - EATTEN 719 | 259 5% g::i's.s::gol 20m 11:;” Carbohydrate / Glucides 229
SALE - SALT - SEL o mg b : :
e 04:9 | 0-052 1% Total Carbohydrate 22g 8% Fibre / Fibres 1g 2%
i ion n e ion- Gewicht ei ion n del o /an eer A "
D oo & oy un aduto medio 8400 Y keal) Referenrzleumhkeste;rfwaﬁlave;mgecadxlt(34;0’)/21/5000“3/) Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% Sugars /Sucres gg 8%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . L.
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 89 Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes8g Added Sugars 15% .
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein = Cholesterol / Cholestérol 40mg
NUTR'}"S?N INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium 20mg 4
Servings per package: : : 2 0% . Py
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltan_nn D 0.2mcg 6 Pota§5|um 30mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g ICa|CIlJm Omg 0% Calcium Omg 0%
Energy 752Kj 2150Kj ron 0.2mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.2mg 1%
Protein 2.59 7.19 Potassium 30mg 0%
Fat, total 9.3a 27q . .
-’saturated 6.2a 18a *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |lﬁ|9, 15% or more is a lot
Casrggg'ydrate 282qq g%g ggno;glc’mm%ﬁsdﬁ; daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for *59% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 20mg 53.7mg

Le informazioni qui riportate ha_\lpno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.

he informations herestated are strictl
Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentiel

ﬁﬂbﬂ PASTICCERI

DAL 1938

confidential and cannot

e used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
ielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com



SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: T
DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01

Made in Italy FR

m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g
PASTICCERI DAL 1938

The taste of Italy

0
Data/Date:

10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Biscotto Amarena Cannella - Biscuit Cherry Cinnamon - Biscuit Griotte Cannelle
La cannella, spezia che si esalta con la frutta, si combina con risultato entusiasmante con il dolce acidulo del'amarena.

i,
C%zat,'P Cinnamon pairs well with fruit. Here it henances the flavor of tart cherries, yielding a perfect match.
La cannelle, une épice qui se marie bien avec les fruits, s'associe avec bonheur a la douceur acidulée des griottes.
Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), Zucchero, Amarene candite (14%) [Ciliegie (54%), Sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, Zucchero,
Succo concentrato di limone, Aroma naturale, Succo concentrato di carota ed ibisco], UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Tuorlo
d'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Zucchero di canna, Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di
FRUMENTO], Sale, Cannella in polvere (0,2%), Aromi naturali
INGREDIENTI WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Candied cherries (14%) [Cherry (54%), Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Concentrated lemon juice, Natural
INGREDIENTS flavors, Carrot and hibiscus concentrated juice], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Cane
7 sugar, Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Cinnamon powder (0,2%), Natural flavors
INGREDIENTS
Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Cerises confites (14%) [Cerise (54%), Sirop de glucose-fructose, Sucre, Jus de citron concentré, Arémes
naturels, Carotte et jus concentré d'hibiscus], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Jaune d'OEUFS frais élevé au sol en ltalie, Sucre brune, Poudre
a lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLE], Sel, Cannelle en podre (0,2%), Ardbmes naturels
PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
U 0 ALLERGENI ) . .
ALLERGENS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
% s MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.
ALLERGENES

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 1938Kj | 678Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 8% Per ¢ Biscuits (350)
460Kcal| 161Kcal . P -
GRASSI - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES 0 Amount Per Serving 0Ur 6 biscottes (35g)
oo 2% L™ Calories 160
di cuj Saturi- of which Saturates: dontAcides Gras Satu o ; -
e e e ototaren| 9.80 | 349 | 17% Calories 160 - %ga"{.l‘i’.a'”e
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE N % Daily Value* ——— aleurBuoticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 739 25¢ 10% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides sg 7%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 41 14 16% otal Fat 69 8% ”
de los cuales el Aziicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 9 g Saturated Fat 3.5g 17% Saturated / Saturés nuilg 17%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 159 | 0.54g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES .
EWEISS - PROTEIVA - EVMATTEN 6.3g | 229 4% Cholesterol 45mg 520 Carbohydrate / Glucides 25
SALE - SALT - SEL 0.2 1% Sodium 25mg 1% - :
SALZ - $AL - Z0UT 29 | 0.079 0 Total Carbohydrate 25 9% Fibre / Fibres 1g 2%
T et e s i BACSICHAD00 kot Flctomes M of e R 0 5000k Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% Sugars/Sucres 14g 14%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 14g Protein / Protéines 29
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein z; Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium 25mg 1%
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltamln D 0.1meg 0 Pota§5|um 20m Sl
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 0%
Energy 678K]j 1938Kj Iron 0.2mg 0%
n 2] [
Protein_ 220 63 Potassium 20mg ow| [on/fer o2ma L
al ota Relo} q . . .
-’saturated 3.4q 9.8a *'Pge Dd/u Da\tlxb\/éiluet(DVd tell\ otuz}'lg\[l)vomu(‘:h a nutgent ina sderfvmg *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Casrggg'ydrate %ig Z&g e, AT *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 25mg 66.6mg

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul%
The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot

Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentiel

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938

ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
e used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
ielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com




SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

Tl DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01 -
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Biscotto Liquirizia - Biscuit Liquorice - Biscuit Réglisse
La liquirizia di Sibari porta con sé tutta l'intensita del Mediterraneo e fa di questo biscotto un'esperienza unica.

The intense flavour of Mediterrean licorice from Sybaris delivers a one-of-a-kind cookie.

La réglisse de Sibari apporte avec elle toute 'intensité de la Méditerranée et fait de ce biscuit une expérience unique.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Zucchero, Liquirizia* in scaglie (6%) [Liquirizia,
Amido di riso, Maltodestrina, Aroma naturale], Liquirizia* in polvere (2%), Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di
FRUMENTO], Sale, Aromi naturali. *Contiene liquirizia - evitare il consumo eccessivo in caso di ipertensione

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Sugar, Licorice* flakes (6%) [Licorice, Rice starch, Maltodextrin, Natural

INGREDIENTI flavour], Licorice* powder (2%), Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Natural Flavours. *Contains
INGREDIENTS licorice — avoid excessive consumption in case of hypertension
INGREDIENTS Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Sucre, Réglisse* en copeaux (6%) [Réglisse, Amidon de riz, Maltodextrine,

Ardme naturel], Réglisse* en poudre (2%), Poudre & lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLE], Sel, Aromes
naturels. *Contient de la réglisse — consommation excessive a éviter en cas d’hypertension

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

U 0
ﬁttggggnls CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
% . MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.
ALLERGENES

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 it
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI* 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2013Kj | 704Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 8% I Per ¢ Biscuits (350)
481Kcal | 168Kcal y P ;
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES o Amount Per Serving OUT 6 biscottes (35g)
FETT - GRASA - VETTEN 21g 7.59 11% Calories 1 70
di cui Saturi- of which Saturates- dont Acides Gras Satu ° A *
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Veturen| 149 4.89 24% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 64 0 % Daily Value* e aleurBuotidienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN g9 229 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 17 6.1 7% otal Fat 79 12% ”
HB;: A/\tlsm;g;f:;/gg;rs vggngasf'AZLﬁf;mlﬁEs 9 49 g Saturated Fat 59 24% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 24%
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 199 | 0.67g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES N
ENWEISS - PROTEIVA - EXWITTEN 99 3.1g 6% Cho_lesterol e 16:/0 Carbohydrate / Glucides 229
SAE- SAIT - SEL 0.33g | 0.12g | 2% el > Fibre / Fib
S:;L;d - Z;])U?;om n weight -Poids d'une portion- Gewicht einer Porton -Porcion el servicio - Gewicht van een porti Total Carbohydrate 229 8% e Toes 19 2%
Il una porzione 10N Well IAS d'une portic wicht einer Ieion SEervici IEWICHT Ve n le. . -
*Ri% delle agSOUHZIDI'II di nfenmerrt%m un adulto me%lo(&dﬂﬂ kJ72000 keal) - Referencemhkeofanavefageadult(ﬂmplg!/mﬂ(]kcal) Dletary Fibers less than 1 2% SugarS / SUCTeS 69 6%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een gemi (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 69 Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 49 Added Sugars % 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I | Sodium somg 2
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltamln D 0.1meg 0 Pota§5|um H0mg Sl
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 704Kj 2013Kj Iron 0.3mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.3 2%
poes, 2 | | :
al ota . . .
-’saturated 4.8a 14q *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |Il‘l|e, 15% or moreis a lot
Casrggg'ydrate g 21?] ?‘713 SLE"&%%’&?&%JZ%E?;“"V A G B *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 50mg 136.6mg

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

; M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
0172 PASTICCERI DAL 1938 , +39 0444 557 844 - €24 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@loison.com - www.loison.com
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DICHIARAZIONE OGM
GMO STATEMENT

§M2  DECLARATION OGM

CONSERVABILITA
SHELF-LIFE
DLUO

CERTIFICAZIONE
CERTIFICATION
LARN CERTIFICATION

SCHEDA TECNICA
DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE

Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g

Rev: IT
EN

01 FR

Data/Date:

10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 5009 - - 84 biscotti in totale/84 biscuits in total/84 biscuits au total

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttiviNON sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto

NON richiede etichettatura OGM in conformita ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunita Europea.

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes DON'T contain and AREN'T derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This
product DOESN’T require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Les matieres premieres utilisées dans les processus de production ne sont PAS composées ou dérivées d’organismes
génétiquement modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite PAS d’étiquetage OGM conformément aux réglements CE 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per

14 Mesi  se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 14 Months from the date of manufacture.

Le produit conserve ses caractéristiques pendant 14 Mois

DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD

SINCE 2007 WE HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO THE BRC FOOD STANDARD

DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIES SELON LA NORME ALIMENTAIRE BRC

s’il est stocké dans son emballage d’origine et dans un endroit frais et sec.

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
. _The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com



TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

heggee oLt FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

»

®

Zitronen-Keks - Galleta Limén - CitroenKoekje
Die Essenz der Zitrone, in der der gesamte Wert der Frucht sublimiert ist, ist die Zutat in einem Keks, der erinnert an das Licht des Mittelmeers.

b N L La esencia de limén, en la que se sublima todo el valor de la fruta, es el ingrediente de una galleta que evoca la luz del Mediterraneo.

De essentie van citroen, waarin alle waarde van de vrucht wordt gesublimeerd, is het ingrediént van een koekje dat het licht van de Middellandse
Zee oproept.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Zucker, Frisches EIDOTTER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien (EIER), Geriebene zitronenschalen aus Siracusa
(5%) [Zitronenschalen aus Siracusa G.G.A. (73%), Zitronensaft (19%), Invertzucker], Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Naturliche
vanille Mananara von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Salz, Natirliche aromen. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), Azucar, Yema de HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, Cortezas de limon de Siracusa molidas
ZUTATEN (5%) [Cortezas de limon de Siracusa IGP (73%), Jugo de limon (19%), AzUcar invertido], HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en ltalia, Vainilla
INGREDIENTES natural Mananara Madagascar* (0,2%), Sal, Aromas naturales. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

INGREDIENTEN TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Suiker, Verse EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Italié wordt opgeheven, Gemalen citroenschillen Siracusa (5%)
[Citroenschillen Siracusa BGA (73%), Citroensap (19%), Invertsuikerstroop], Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Italié worden opgeheven, Natuurlijke
vanille Mananara uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Zout, Natuurlijke aroma's. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
O 0 ALLERGENE .
- PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.

% ALERGENOS
ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 1t
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | €7 N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fa.c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Peras g*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2049Kj | 717K] Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 489Keal|171Keal 9% I Per 6 Biscuits (350)
cal cal - "
,GEETA%SIGR%& A%]#I@EQES GRASSES 239 8.2 - A&ountl Per Ssrvmg 1 70 Pour 6 biscottes (350)
di cuj Saturi- of which Saturates- dontAcides Gras Satu o ; *
g'egaf'mgte"Fetsauren o 09 G Sa by m’?aman’n%srzad%e Vetzuren| 159 5.2g 26% alories Calo"es 170 vl %gaﬂ{_u\"_alue
CARBOIDRATI- CARBOHYDRATE . GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 61 21, o % Daily Value* e aleurZuoticlenne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATE g9 g9 8% Total Fat s 3% Fat/ Lipides sg 11%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 15 5.1, 6% otal Fat 89 ° ”
de Jos cuales el Azucar - waarvan Zuikers 9 29 ° Saturated Fat 5g 26% Saturated / Saturés nullg 26%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIVENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 24g | 0.83g i Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES 9 "
EIWEISS - PROTEINA - EIWITTEN 929 | 329 | 6% g::;s:g;:; 60mg 2(2)0//" Carbohydrate / Glucides 214
SALE - SALT - SEL b - -
SALZ - SAL - 20UT 0.25g | 0.09g | 1% Total Carbohydrate 21g 8% Fibre / Fibres 1g 3%
o e e e fﬁ'gﬁu"nﬁ”n?e%‘ié"&"4uGoeﬁifz"é86"EE5’6’m%?ﬁ?%&‘ﬂiﬁ?ﬁﬁ'iﬁ?“gﬂbﬁ?ﬂ%%%k o Dietary Fibers less than 1 3% Sugars / Sucres sg 5%
Apport de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fiir einen (8400 kJr2000 kcal) A .
Ingestas de referencia de un aduito promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kca) - Referentie-ir van een i (8400 kJ/2000 kca). TOtaI SugarS 59 Prote"] / Prote"]es 3g
Includes5g  Added Sugars 9% 7
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol somg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (Sodium 35mg =
Servings per package: 233 Vitamin D 0.1mog 0% | |Potassium 4omg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 717K 2049Kj Iron 0.3mg 2%
. 0.3 1%
:":tf": 1 ggg 92-3?3 Potassium40mg 2% lron/ Fer 0.3mg .
al ota . . .
-’saturated 5.2a 15q *'P%le °d/u Da!zb\/e;luet(DVd tell\s&/%uz}'lg\évomu(‘:h a nutgent ina sderfvmg *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Ca;gagydrate 52.11?:1 %g ge%'rafgu”tml;neasdj; Eljers CaCHeR 8 Cay B s *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 35mg 99.2mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.
La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden kgtebrulkt blﬂten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
verzoek toegezonden

; M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
0172 PASTICCERI DAL 1938 , +39 0444 557 844 - €24 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@loison.com - www.loison.com
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TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 ﬁf
Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Aprikosen-Keks - Galleta Albaricoque - Abrikozenkoekje
Ein Shortbread mit einem bezaubernden Duft mit der samtigen SiiBe der Aprikose, das das ohnehin schon edle Grundzutaten.

Una galleta con un aroma encantador con la dulzura aterciopelada del albaricoque que embellece los ya nobles ingredientes de base.

Een zandkoekje met een betoverende geur en de fluweelzachte zoetheid van abrikoos die de toch al nobele basisingrediénten verrijkt.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Kandierte aprikose (15%) [Aprikose (66%), Glucose-fruktose sirup, Zucker, Konzentrierter zitronensaft,
Konservierungsmittel: Kaliumsorbat], Zucker, Frisches EIDOTTER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Brauner zucker, Salz, Natirliche vanille
Mananara von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Naturliche aromen. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUM

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), Albaricoque confitada (15%) [Albaricoque (49 %), jarabe de glucosa y fructosa, concentrado de jugo de
albaricoque, concentrado de jugo de limén, sabores naturales], Aztcar, Yema de HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, Azdcar moreno, Sal,
Vainilla natural Mananara Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUM

TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Gecandifte abrikoos (15%) [Abrikoos (49%), Glucose-Fructose Siroop, Abrikozensapconcentraat,

Citroensapconcentraat, Natuurlijke Smaken], Suiker, Verse EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Italié wordt opgeheven, Bruine suiker, Zout, Natuurlijke
vanille Mananara uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma's. SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 it
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2039Kj | 714Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 9% I Per ¢ Biscuits (350)
486Kcal| 170Kcal . P -
GRASSI - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES 0 Amount Per Serving 0Ur 6 biscottes (35g)
sl e o 2 Calories 170
di cuj Saturi- of which Saturates- dontAcides Gras Satu o ; *
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Vetzuren| 139 4.79 23% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRAT| - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 0 % Daily Value* —e—————— aleurBuoticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 659 239 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 23 8 9% otal Fat 79 11% ”
de los cuales el Azicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 9 9 Saturated Fat 4.59 23% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 23%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIVENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 29 0.699 = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES .
EWEISS - PROTEIVA - EVMATTEN 8.1g | 2.8g 6% Cholesterol 55mg 520 Carbohydrate / Glucides 23
SALE - SALT - SEL 0.21, 1% Sodium 30mg 1% - :
SALZ - $AL - Z0UT 219 | 0.07g 0 Total Carbohydrate 23 8% Fibre / Fibres 1g 2%
ol oo oA Sl o A LD e ST MG o o e a6k 5400 ) SP0D k) Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% Sugars/ Sucres gg 8%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een gemi (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 89 Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 79 Added Sugars 14% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 55mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium_somg 4
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltamln D 0.1meg 0 Pota§5|um S0mg Sl
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 714Kj 2039Kj Iron 0.2mg 2%
n 2] [
ll:rt:t(telr: | %gq g%q Potassitim 30mg e Iron/ Fer o mg 1%
al ota 409 qa . . .
-’saturated 4.7a 130 *'Pge Dd/u Da\tlxb\/éiluet(DVd tell\ otuz}'lg\[l)vomu(‘:h a nutgent ina sderfvmg *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
ca£582¥drate 283qu ggg Se.%'rmmrm;nzsdﬁci Eljers CaCeR 8 Qe e *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 30mg 82.7mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,

Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.

La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden gebruikt buiten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op

ﬁﬂbﬂ PASTICCERI

verzoek toegezonden.
M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
DAL 1938 Q. +39 0444 557 844 - 2 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@loison.com - www.loison.com



, _TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE
B e FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 5009 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Birnen-Keks - Galleta Pera - Perenkoekje
Die Birne, die edelste aller Friichte, verleiht einem Keks, der seinesgleichen sucht, ein Giberraschendes Aroma.

La pera, la méas noble de las frutas, le da una sorprendente frescura de aroma a una galleta que realmente no tiene comparacion.

De peer, de edelste vrucht, geeft een verrassend fris aroma aan een koekje dat zijn gelijke niet kent.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Kandierte birne (15%) [Birne (59%), Konzentrierter birnesaft, Konzentrierter zitronensaft], Zucker, Frisches
EIDOTTER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Salz, Naturliche vanille Mananara von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Naturliche aromen. *SLOW FOOD
PRESIDIUM

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), Pera confitada (15%) [Pera (59%), Jugo concentrado de pera, Jugo concentrado de limon], Azlcar,
Yema de HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, Sal, Vainilla natural Mananara Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales. *SLOW FOOD
ZUTATEN PRESIDIUM
INGREDIENTES
INGREDIENTEN TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Gekonfijte peer (15%) [Peer (59%), Geconcentreerd peersap, Geconcentreerd citroensap], Suiker, Verse
EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Itali&é wordt opgeheven, Zout, Natuurlijke vanille Mananara uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma's. *SLOW

FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.

U 0 ALL,ERGENE PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.
ALERGENOS
% ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2028Kj | 710Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE % Per 6 Biscui
484Kcal| 169Kcal| © 6 Biscuits (350)
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES N Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (35g)
oo 2o 0P | Calories 170
di cuj Saturi- of which Saturates: dontAcides Gras Satu o . o
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Vetzuren| 139 4.69 23% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 7 % Daily Value* —— aleurBuoticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 669 239 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 21 7.4 8% otal Fat 79 11% ”
de los cuales el Azicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 49 9 Saturated Fat 4.59 23% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 23%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 29 0.79 = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES .
ENVEISS - PROTEINA - EATTEN 8.59 3g 6% g::ils::?g;’l 50mg 1;:;” Carbohydrate / Glucides 23q
SALE - SALT - SEL mg 0 " -
SALZ - $AL - Z0UT 0.75g | 0.26g | 4% Total Carbohydrate 23 8% Fibre / Fibres 1g 3%
T et e s i BACSICHAD00 kot Flctomes M of e R 0 5000k Dietary Fibers less than 1 3% Sugars/ Sucres 7g %
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 7g Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 79  Added Sugars 14% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 50mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (S0dium 105mg o
el Viain D Ginc o | Potassium som
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 710K]j 2028Kj Iron 0.2mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.2 1%
e, x ou| | :
al ota . . .
-’saturated 4.60 130 *'Pge Dd/u Da\tlxb\/éiluet(DVd tell\ otuz}'lg\[l)vomu(‘:h a nutgent ina sderfvmg *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Casrggg'ydrate 72321% g?g e, AT *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 105mg 300.2mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.
La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden kgtebrulkt blﬂten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
verzoek toegezonden

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com
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FOR EUROPEAN ONLY

_TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE
FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Kamillen-Keks - Galleta Manzanilla - Kamillekoekje
Der Duft von blihender Kamille und die aromatische Suf3e von Honig sind die beiden Noten, die in diesem Keks harmonieren.

El aroma a manzanilla en flor y la dulzura aromatica de la miel son las dos notas que armonizan en esta galleta.

De geur van bloeiende kamille en de aromatische zoetheid van honing zijn de twee tonen die harmoniéren in dit koekje.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Zucker, Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Kartoffelstarke, Wildblumenhonig Sizilien,
Kamillenpulver (1%), Naturlichen pollen pulver, Backtriebmittel [Natriumséurecarbonat, Disodisches diphosphat, WEIZENmehl], Salz, Naturliche
vanille Mananara von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natirliche aromen. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), AzUcar, HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en Italia, Almidén de patata, Miel de flores silvestres de
Sicilia, Polvo de la manzanilla (1%), Polvo de polen naturales, Gasificantes [Carbonato acido sédico, Difosfato disodico, Harina de TRIGO], Sal,
Vainilla natural Mananara Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Suiker, Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Italié¢ worden opgeheven, Aardappelzetmeel, Wildflower honing uit Sicilié,

Kamille poeder (1%), Natuurlijke stuifmeel poeder, Rijsmiddelen [Natriumzuurcarbonaat, Disodisch difosfaat, TARWEmeel], Zout, Natuurlijke
vanille Mananara uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma's. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY

)
Ingestas de referencia de un aduito promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie

*Peso di una porzione - Portion weight - Poids d'une portion- Gewicht einer Portion - Porcion del servicio - Gewicht van een portie.
**RI% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adufto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kca)
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcay

fir einen

E

(84

van een

100 kJr2000 kca)
(8400 kJ/2000 kea).

Dietary Fibers less than 1 2%

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | PEr N Uttltlon FaCts N utrition Fa.C.tS
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2150Kj | 752Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE s1axcall 180Kkcall 9% Per 6 giscuits (359)
cal cal
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES o Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (35g)
sl e e 2 Calories 180
di cuj Satur- of which Saturates dont Acides Gras Satu . ; o
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e M’Zsalvanrsgmad%weturen 18g 6.2g9 31% Ca|or|es 180 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRAT] - CARBORYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 0 % Daily Value* —— aleur Quloticienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 629 229 8% = Fat/ Lipides og 12%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 23 0 Total Fat 9 14% ”
de Jos cuales el Azicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 89 9% Saturated Fat 6g 31% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 31%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 1.8g | 0.62g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES -
EIWEISS - PROTEINA - EIWITTEN 71g | 259 | 5% Cholesterol 40mg 14% Carbohydrate / Glucides 229
- B Sodium 20mg 1%
SALE - SALT - SEL 0.14g | 0.05g 1% Fibre / Fib
SALZ - SAL - Z0UT . . Total Carbohydrate 229 8% 1ore / riores 1g 2%

Sugars/Sucres gg 8%

Total Sugars 8g

Protein / Protéines 3g

Includes 8y Added Sugars 15% Z
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 g 9 ° Cholesterol / Cholestérol 40mg
9 5
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium _zomg =4
g:x:ggssrzzr p(?CBkIaS?:TJItg (3350) Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0% Potassium 30mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 0mg 0% Calcium 0mg 0%
Energy 752Kj 2150Kj Iron 0.2mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.2m 1%
ll:rt:t(telr: | Sgg 727lgl Potassium 30mg 0% on/Fe s .
at, tota b , .
-’saturated 6.20a 18a *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |lﬁ|9, 15% or more is a lot
Casrggg'ydrate 282qq g%g ggno;glc’mm%ﬁsdﬁ; daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for *59% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 20mg 53.7mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,

Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.

La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden gebruikt buiten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op

ﬁﬂbﬂ PASTICCERI

verzoek toegezonden.

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com
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, _TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE
B e FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 5009 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Zimt-Schwarzkirsche-Keks - Galleta Cerezas Canela - Kaneel Zwarte Kersen Koekje
Zimt, ein Gewirz, das wunderbar zu Friichten passt, verbindet sich auf betdrende Weise mit der milden Saure von Sauerkirschen.

TN

“_{}' La canela, una especia que exalta la fruta, se combina con resultados excelentes con el agrio dulce de las cerezas.
Kaneel, een specerij die versterkt met fruit, combineert met het zoete zuur van de amarenekers voor opwindende resultaten.
WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Zucker, Kandierte kirschen (14%) [Kirsche (54%), Glucose-fructose-sirup, Zucker, Konzentrierter
zitronensaft, Naturliche aromen, Karotten- und hibiskus-konzentrierter saft], Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Frisches EIDOTTER aus
Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Brauner zucker, Backtriebmittel [Natriumsaurecarbonat, Disodisches diphosphat, WEIZENmehl], Salz, Zimtpulver
(0,2%), Naturliche aromen

ZUTATEN Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), Azucar, Cerezas confitadas (14%) [Cerezas (54%), Jarabe de glucosa-fructosa, Azlcar, Jugo

concentrado de limon, Aromas naturales, Zanahoria y jugo concentrado de hibisco], HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en Italia, Yema de
HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, AzGcar moreno, Gasificantes [Carbonato &cido sédico, Difosfato disodico, Harina de TRIGO], Sal,
Canela en polvo (0,2%), Aromas naturales

INGREDIENTES
INGREDIENTEN

TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Suiker, Gekonfijte kersen (14%) [Kersen (54%), Glucose-fructosestroop, Suiker, Geconcentreerd citroensap,
Natuurlijke aroma's, Wortel en hibiscus geconcentreerd sap], Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Itali€¢ worden opgeheven, Verse EIERDOOIER die
ter plaatse in Italié wordt opgeheven, Bruine suiker, Rijsmiddelen [Natriumzuurcarbonaat, Disodisch difosfaat, TARWEmeel], Zout, Kaneelpoeder
(0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma's

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.

U 0 ALL,ERGENE PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.
ALERGENOS
% ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI** 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 1938Kj | 678Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE a60Kcal| 161Kcall 8% Per s iscuits (350)
== - Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (350)

SE ke oo Calories 160

di cuj Saturi of which Saturates dont Acides Gras Satu o . o

EEIE LR e BBy || ady | 1 Calories 160 %Vale:/:gj::{h‘,'iae':ﬁe
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE % Daily Value* ———
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN 739 25¢ 10% Total Fat % Dally Va "f Fat/ Lipides &g 7%

di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 41 14 16% otal Fat 69 8% ”
HB;: A/\tlsm;g;f:;/gg;rs vggngasf'AZLﬁf;mlﬁEs 9 9 9 Saturated Fat 3.59 17% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 17%
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 159 | 0.54g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES "
ENVEISS - PROTEINA - EATTEN 6.3g | 229 4% g::;s::‘:ol o 1?:;” Carbohydrate / Glucides 25q

m
S A 02g | 0079 | 1% 2 . Fibre / Fibres 1 2%
*Peso di jone - Portion jht - Poids d’une portion- Gewicht einer Portion - Porcion del io - Gewicht van een porti TOtaI carbOhydrate 29 9% o
Il una porzione 10N Well IAS d'une portic wicl Iner Ieion SEervici IEWICHT Ve n le. . -

*Ri% delle agSOUHZIDI'II di nfenmerrt%m un adulto me%lo(&dﬂﬂ kJ72000 keal) - Referencemhkeofanavefageadult(ﬂmplg!/mﬂ(]kcal) Dletary Fibers less than 1 2% SUgarS/ SUCreS 14g 14%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 14g Protein / Protéines 29

Includes 11g Added Sugars 22% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 2 g 9 ° Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg
9 5
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) | Sodium _25mg =4
g:mﬂgssfg p;CBkIaSE(,:illtg (335q) Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0% Potassium 20mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 0%
Energy 678K]j 1938Kj Iron 0.2mg 0% |
: ron/ Fer 0.2m 1%
ll:rt:t(telr: , éég ?-63[? Potassium 20mg 0% s .
at, total .5( . .
-’saturated 3.4a 9.8a *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |lﬁ|9, 15% or more is a lot
Casrggg'ydrate %ig Z&g Sgﬁéglcﬁu”tﬂf’c,”ﬁisdﬁcida"y B2 0caiis Sy B *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 25mg 66.6mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,

Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.

La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden gebruikt buiten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938

verzoek toegezonden.

M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com



TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

heggee oLt FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
! m Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Lakritz-Keks - Galleta Regaliz - Zoethoutkoekje
Sibari-Lakritze bringt die ganze Intensitat des Mittelmeers mit sich und macht diesen Keks zu einem einzigartig Erlebnis.

El regaliz de Sibari trae consigo toda la intensidad del Mediterraneo y hace de esta galleta una experiencia Unica.

Het Sibari-zoethout brengt alle intensiteit van de Middellandse Zee met zich mee en maakt van dit koekje een unieke belevenis.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung aus ltalien, Zucker, Lakritz* geraspelt (6%) [Lakritz, Reisstarke,
Maltodextrin, Naturliche aroma], Lakritz* in pulverform (2%), Backtriebmittel [Natriumséurecarbonat, Disodisches diphosphat, WEIZENmehl], Salz,
Naturliche aromen. Enthélt Lakritz — bei Bluthochdruck GibermafRigen Konsum vermeiden

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en Italia, AzUcar, Regaliz* en escamas (6%) [Regaliz, Almidén de
arroz, Maltodextrina, Aroma naturale], Regaliz* en polvo (2%), Gasificantes [Carbonato acido sédico, Difosfato disodico, Harina de TRIGO], Sal,

ZUTATEN Aromas Naturales. *Contiene regaliz — evitar el consumo excesivo en el caso de hipertension
INGREDIENTES
INGREDIENTEN TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Italié worden opgeheven, Suiker, Schilfers van laurierdrop* (6%) (Laurierdrop,

Rijstzetmeel, Maltodextrine, Natuurlijke aroma), Poeder van laurierdrop* (2%), Rijsmiddelen [Natriumzuurcarbonaat, Disodisch difosfaat,
TARWEmMmeel], Zout, Natuurlijke aroma’s. *Bevat glycyrrhyzinezuur - vermijd overmatig gebruik in geval van hoge bloeddruk

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
0 0 ALL,ERGENE PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.

ALERGENOS
% ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 it
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | " N Uttltlon FaCts Nutrition Fqc;s
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perssg*| %RI* 2.33Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2013Kj | 704Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 8% I Per ¢ Biscuits (350)
481Kcal | 168Kcal y P ;
GRASS! - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES o Amount Per Serving OUT 6 biscottes (35g)
FETT - GRASA - VETTEN 21g 7.59 11% Calories 1 70
di cui Saturi- of which Saturates- dont Acides Gras Satu ° A *
Jegaf'mgte"Fetsauren T l0aCuts St e m’?a:vanrsgmd%e Veturen| 149 4.89 24% Ca|or|es 170 vl %gall¥l\i(alue
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE - GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 64 0 % Daily Value* e aleurBuotidienne
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRATEN g9 229 9% Total Fat S Fat/Lipides 7g 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 17 6.1 7% otal Fat 79 12% ”
HB;: A/\tlsm;g;f:;/gg;rs vggngasf'AZLﬁf;mlﬁEs 9 49 g Saturated Fat 59 24% Saturated / Saturés nuiig 24%
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 199 | 0.67g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES N
ENWEISS - PROTEIVA - EXWITTEN 99 3.1g 6% Cho_lesterol e 16:/0 Carbohydrate / Glucides 229
SAE- SAIT - SEL 0.33g | 0.12g | 2% el > Fibre / Fib
S:;L;d - Z;])U?;om n weight -Poids d'une portion- Gewicht einer Porton -Porcion el servicio - Gewicht van een porti Total Carbohydrate 229 8% e Toes 19 2%
Il una porzione 10N Well IAS d'une portic wicht einer Ieion SEervici IEWICHT Ve n le. . -
*Ri% delle agSOUHZIDI'II di nfenmerrt%m un adulto me%lo(&dﬂﬂ kJ72000 keal) - Referencemhkeofanavefageadult(ﬂmplg!/mﬂ(]kcal) Dletary Fibers less than 1 2% SugarS / SUCTeS 69 6%
Apport de référence pour un adutte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - fir einen Ei (8400 kJr2000 keai) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adutto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een gemi (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total SUQGFS 69 Protein / Protéines 3g
Includes 49 Added Sugars % 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3 Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I | Sodium somg 2
Servings per package: 2.33 i i 1 0% i 9
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) Vltamln D 0.1meg 0 Pota§5|um H0mg Sl
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 704Kj 2013Kj Iron 0.3mg 2% |
: ron/ Fer 0.3 2%
poes, 2 | | :
al ota . . .
-’saturated 4.8a 14q *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a |Il‘l|e, 15% or moreis a lot
Casrggg'ydrate g 21?] ?‘713 SLE"&%%’&?&%JZ%E?;“"V A G B *5% ou moins cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 50mg 136.6mg

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.
La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden kgtebrulkt blﬂten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
verzoek toegezonden

; M S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
0172 PASTICCERI DAL 1938 , +39 0444 557 844 - €24 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@loison.com - www.loison.com
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_TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE
FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
Biscotti Limone, Albicocca, Pera, Camomilla, Liquirizia,  patapate:
Amarena Cannella in shopper 500g 10/07/2023

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 5009 - - 84 Insgesamt Kekse/84 galletas en total/84 Koekjes in totaal

Die in den Produktionsverfahren verwendeten Rohstoffe bestehen NICHT aus gentechnisch veranderten Organismen oder werden aus diesen
gewonnen. Dieses Produkt ist NICHT GVO-kennzeichnungspflichtig im Sinne der Verordnungen 1829/2003 und 1830/2003 der Européischen
Gemeinschaft.

Las materias primas utilizadas en los procesos de elaboracién NO estan compuestas ni proceden de Organismos Modificados Genéticamente.
Este producto NO requiere etiquetado OMG de acuerdo con los Reg. 1829/2003 y 1830/2003 de la Comunidad Europea.

De in de productieprocessen gebruikte grondstoffen zijn NIET samengesteld uit of afgeleid van genetisch gemodificeerde organismen. Dit
product behoeft GEEN GGO-etikettering overeenkomstig Verord. 1829/2003 en 1830/2003 van de Europese Gemeenschap.

Das Produkt behalt seine Eigenschaften fur L4 Monat¢ wenn es in der Originalverpackung und an einem kuhlen, trockenen Ort gelagert wird.

El producto conserva sus caracteristicas durante si se conserva en su envase @ddinasgsn un lugar fresco y seco.

Het product behoudt zijn eigenschappen gedurendd Maande indien bewaard in de originele verpakking en op een koele en droge plaats.

SEIT 2007 SIND WIR NACH DEM BRC FOOD STANDARD ZERTIFIZIERT
DESDE 2007 ESTAMOS CERTIFICADOS SEGUN LA NORMA ALIMENTARIA BRC
SINDS 2007 ZIJN WIJ GECERTIFICEERD VOLGENS DE BRC-VOEDINGSNORM

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und diirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,

Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.

La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden gebruikt buiten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
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verzoek toegezonden.
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